

SUMMARY OF BIDS

CHURCH STREET AND NEW STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT PROJECT NO. HIB0124 Municipality: High Bridge Borough County: Hunterdon County				Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name Penn-Bower, Inc.		Contractor Name Crossroads Paving, Inc.		Contractor Name Reivax Contracting Corp.	
						Street Address 143 W. Main Street		Street Address 386 South Street Suite 164		Street Address 165 River Road	
						City High Bridge		City Newark		City Flemington	
						State/Zip NJ 08829		State/Zip NJ 07105		State/Zip NJ 08822	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	BASE BID 'A' - CHURCH STREET										
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	4	UNIT	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
2	DRUM	15	UNIT	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
3	TRAFFIC CONES	25	UNIT	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	62	SF	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$1.00	\$62.00	\$15.90	\$985.80
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60	HR	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00	\$98.20	\$5,892.00
6	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
7	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
8	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	15	LF	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
9	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	690	LF	\$100.00	\$69,000.00	\$85.00	\$58,650.00	\$145.00	\$100,050.00	\$100.00	\$69,000.00
10	6" GATE VALVE	1	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,215.00	\$4,215.00
11	8" GATE VALVE	3	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$4,345.00	\$13,035.00
12	6" INSERT VALVE	1	UNIT	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,828.00	\$13,828.00
13	FIRE HYDRANT	1	UNIT	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
14	CUT AND CAP EXISTING MAIN	2	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,335.00	\$4,670.00
15	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	8	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00
16	WET TAP	2	UNIT	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,882.00	\$23,764.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 7" THICK	145	TONS	\$90.00	\$13,050.00	\$125.00	\$18,125.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$95.00	\$13,775.00
	TOTAL BASE BID 'A' - ITEMS 1 - 17				\$152,895.00		\$153,314.00		\$200,686.00		\$220,208.80

I certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on May 4, 2022.

William H. Burr, IV, P.E.
NJ P.E. License No. 47029

SUMMARY OF BIDS

CHURCH STREET AND NEW STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT PROJECT NO. HIB0124 Municipality: High Bridge Borough County: Hunterdon County				Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name Penn-Bower, Inc.		Contractor Name Crossroads Paving, Inc.		Contractor Name Reivax Contracting Corp.	
						Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
						143 W. Main Street		386 South Street Suite 164		165 River Road	
						City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip
						High Bridge	NJ 08829	Newark	NJ 07105	Flemington	NJ 08822
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	BASE BID 'B' - TAYLOR ST., PROSPECT ST., & NEW ST.										
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	4	UNIT	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
2	DRUM	15	UNIT	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
3	TRAFFIC CONES	25	UNIT	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	74	SF	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$1.00	\$74.00	\$15.90	\$1,176.60
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60	HR	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00	\$98.20	\$5,892.00
6	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$26,636.00	\$26,636.00
7	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
8	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	445	LF	\$90.00	\$40,050.00	\$85.00	\$37,825.00	\$120.00	\$53,400.00	\$100.00	\$44,500.00
9	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	1035	LF	\$100.00	\$103,500.00	\$85.00	\$87,975.00	\$150.00	\$155,250.00	\$100.00	\$103,500.00
10	6" GATE VALVE	4	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,215.00	\$16,860.00
11	8" GATE VALVE	9	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$23,850.00	\$4,345.00	\$39,105.00
12	FIRE HYDRANT	3	UNIT	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
13	CUT AND CAP EXISTING MAIN	4	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,335.00	\$9,340.00
14	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	23	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$37,950.00	\$2,300.00	\$52,900.00	\$2,750.00	\$63,250.00
15	WET TAP	1	UNIT	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,882.00	\$11,882.00
16	CONCRETE BOLLARD	2	TONS	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,295.00	\$4,590.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 7" THICK	340	TONS	\$90.00	\$30,600.00	\$125.00	\$42,500.00	\$100.00	\$34,000.00	\$95.00	\$32,300.00
	TOTAL BASE BID 'B' - ITEMS 1 - 17				\$294,365.00		\$298,434.00		\$378,898.00		\$394,575.60
	TOTAL BID - BASE BID 'A' & BASE BID 'B':				\$447,260.00		\$451,748.00		\$579,584.00		\$614,784.40

I certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on May 4, 2022.

William H. Burr, IV, P.E.
NJ P.E. License No. 47029

SUMMARY OF BIDS

CHURCH STREET AND NEW STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT PROJECT NO. HIB0124 Municipality: High Bridge Borough County: Hunterdon County				Contractor Name JVS Industrial and Commercial Contractors, Inc.		Contractor Name M.S.P. Construction Corporation		Contractor Name VNL Incorporated	
				Street Address 154 Silver Lake Ave		Street Address 19-B Minneakoning Road		Street Address 107 Main Street	
				City Edison	State/Zip NJ 08817	City Flemington	State/Zip NJ 08822	City Whitehouse Station	State/Zip NJ 08889
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID 'A' - CHURCH STREET									
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	4	UNIT	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
2	DRUM	15	UNIT	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONES	25	UNIT	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	62	SF	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$1.00	\$62.00	\$30.00	\$1,860.00
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60	HR	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
6	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
8	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	15	LF	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
9	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	690	LF	\$140.00	\$96,600.00	\$160.00	\$110,400.00	\$250.00	\$172,500.00
10	6" GATE VALVE	1	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	8" GATE VALVE	3	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
12	6" INSERT VALVE	1	UNIT	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	FIRE HYDRANT	1	UNIT	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
14	CUT AND CAP EXISTING MAIN	2	UNIT	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
15	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	8	UNIT	\$3,150.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
16	WET TAP	2	UNIT	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 7" THICK	145	TONS	\$140.00	\$20,300.00	\$85.00	\$12,325.00	\$165.00	\$23,925.00
	TOTAL BASE BID 'A' - ITEMS 1 - 17				\$218,845.00		\$211,531.00		\$356,385.00

I certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on May 4, 2022.

Denotes Math Error:

William H. Burr, IV, P.E.
NJ P.E. License No. 47029

SUMMARY OF BIDS

CHURCH STREET AND NEW STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT PROJECT NO. HIB0124 Municipality: High Bridge Borough County: Hunterdon County				Contractor Name JVS Industrial and Commercial Contractors, Inc.		Contractor Name M.S.P. Construction Corporation		Contractor Name VNL Incorporated	
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
				154 Silver Lake Ave		19-B Minneakoning Road		107 Main Street	
				City Edison	State/Zip NJ 08817	City Flemington	State/Zip NJ 08822	City Whitehouse Station	State/Zip NJ 08889
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	BASE BID 'B' - TAYLOR ST., PROSPECT ST., & NEW ST.								
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	4	UNIT	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
2	DRUM	15	UNIT	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONES	25	UNIT	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	74	SF	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$1.00	\$74.00	\$30.00	\$2,220.00
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60	HR	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
6	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
8	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	445	LF	\$90.00	\$40,050.00	\$200.00	\$89,000.00	\$190.00	\$84,550.00
9	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	1035	LF	\$135.00	\$139,725.00	\$160.00	\$165,600.00	\$203.00	\$210,105.00
10	6" GATE VALVE	4	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	8" GATE VALVE	9	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
12	FIRE HYDRANT	3	UNIT	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
13	CUT AND CAP EXISTING MAIN	4	UNIT	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	23	UNIT	\$3,150.00	\$72,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$69,000.00
15	WET TAP	1	UNIT	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
16	CONCRETE BOLLARD	2	TONS	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 7" THICK	340	TONS	\$140.00	\$47,600.00	\$85.00	\$28,900.00	\$155.00	\$52,700.00
	TOTAL BASE BID 'B' - ITEMS 1 - 17				\$404,240.00		\$435,668.00		\$542,425.00
	TOTAL BID - BASE BID 'A' & BASE BID 'B':				\$623,085.00		\$647,199.00		\$898,810.00

I certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on May 4, 2022.

Denotes Math Error:

William H. Burr, IV, P.E.
NJ P.E. License No. 47029